the second potagon
THIS CONTRACT, made this day of year of, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian , Idaho
("the District"), andBIGGS, SIERRA L ("the Employee"), a certificated
professional employee of the District.
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
description as <u>Student Council Advisor</u> for a period of <u>187</u> days, beginning on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>August</u> , in the year of <u>2023</u> , and extending to the <u>24th</u> day of
May, in the year of, at the compensation rate or fixed amount ofone thousand dollars
(\$ 1,000) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between
the parties.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at
District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,
business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and
underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights
attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho
Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee
has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
NUMBER OF TRUSTEES
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

TH	THIS CONTRACT, made this 15th day of August year of2023	_, by and between
_	Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian	, Idaho
("t	("the District"), andBODELL, JEFFERY W ("the Employee"), a certificated professional e	mployee of the District.
W	WITNESSETH:	
1.	1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided description as Online Biology for a period of 187 days, beginning on the 14th day of August, in the year of 2023, and extending to the 24th day of May 2024, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$ Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the seven thousand five hundred dollars.)	h, in the year of , until this
2.	 The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment s District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as th business, or opportunity of the District shall require. 	t to the express and hall be rendered at
3.	3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.	lar duties and
4.	4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable latter the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and the attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of Code.	e, by reference, at no property rights act excludes any
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper of has executed the same all on the date first above written.	fficials and the Employee
M	Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), ST.	ATE OF IDAHO
	_ CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EM	IPLOYEE
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS (ONTRACT, made this15thday ofAugust year of _2023, by and between								
М	ridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian , Idaho								
("the	District"), and BUSHARD, NATHAN A ("the Employee"), a certificated professional employee of the District.								
•									
WITI	ESSETH:								
1. Th	e District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job								
de	scription as STOR Advisor/SUPL/20/05 for a period of 187 days, beginning on the								
0.001.00	14th day of _August, in the year of _2023, and extending to the day of								
	June , in the year of 2024, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of six thousand one hundred four								
do	lars and seventy cents (\$ 6,104.70) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a								
m	nner as agreed to between the parties.								
2. Th	e Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and								
in	plicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at								
Di	trict premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,								
bu	siness, or opportunity of the District shall require.								
2 TI	e terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra								
5. II	ty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and								
uı	derlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.								
4. It	4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,								
th.	the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,								
in	incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any								
ai	expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho								
	de.								
INI W/	TNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employe								
has executed the same all on the date first above written.									
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO									
	CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE								
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES								
	UPERINTENDENT OR CLERK								

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of day of year of _2023, by and between						
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian, Idaho						
("the District"), and <u>Coleman, Sheldon Blayne</u> ("the Employee"), a certificated professional employee of the						
District.						
WITNESSETH:						
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job						
description as Head Student Council Advisor for a period of 187 days, beginning on the						
dollars (\$ 1,500.00) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to						
between the parties.						
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and						
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at						
District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,						
business, or opportunity of the District shall require.						
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra						
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and						
underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.						
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,						
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,						
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any						
expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho						
Code.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee						
has executed the same all on the date first above written.						
Λ_{Λ}						
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO						
_ CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE						
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES						
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK						
1						

TH	CONTRACT, made thisday ofday ofyear of _2023, by and between							
	Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian , Idah	o						
("tl	e District"), andDEITCHLER, CHERYL D ("the Employee"), a certificated professional employee of the Distric	t.						
WI	TNESSETH:							
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job								
description as STOR/SUPL/20/13+ for a period of 187 days, beginning on the								
	eventy-six dollars and eighty cents (\$6,976.80) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be	paid						
	n a manner as agreed to between the parties.							
2.	he Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and	ł						
	mplicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at							
	District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,							
	usiness, or opportunity of the District shall require.							
	he terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the ext	ra						
	uty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and							
	nderlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.							
	is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Io	daho,						
	ne duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, accrporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property righ	te						
	ttach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any	LS						
	xpectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Id	aho						
	ode.							
	ITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Emp	loyee						
has	executed the same all on the date first above written.							
Ме	idian Technical Charter High School. Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO							
	_ CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE							
	_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES							
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK							
	1							

TH	THIS CONTRACT, made this	14th day o	of August	yea	r of <u>2023</u>	_, by and bety	ween
_	Meridian Technical Charter High	School, Inc. Sc	hool District N	o. <u>768</u> , <u>M</u> e	eridian		Idaho
("	("the District"), and <u>DEITCHLER, CH</u>	ERYL D ("the Emplo	oyee"), a certi	ficated professional	employee of	the District.	
W	WITNESSETH:						
1.	1. The District hereby contracts to description as <u>CPG Instructor</u> 14th May , in the year of _ (\$ 1,000 _) until this Contract the parties.	day of _August	for a period o t, in the yea mpensation r	f <u>187</u> days, b r of <u>2023</u> , and e ate or fixed amount	eginning on textending to of one thou	the the <u>24th</u> sand dollars	day of _
2.	 The Employee will, at all times, find implicit terms hereof, to the read District premises and such other business, or opportunity of the I 	sonable satisfaction place or places as	on of the Distri the District sl	ct. Such extra duty a	ssignment sl	nall be render	ed at
3.	3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.						
4.	 It is understood and agreed between the duly adopted rules of the Statincorporated herein and made a attach to this Contract beyond the expectation of employment beyonde. 	ate Board of Educa part of this Contro he term of this Cor	ation, and the act the same a ntract. It is fur	policies of the Distric is if fully set forth he ther understood tha	ct, which are erein, and tha at this Contra	, by reference at no property ct excludes ar	e, rights ny
IN	N WITNESS WHEREOF the District h	as caused this Con	tract to be exe	cuted in its name by	its proper of	ficials and the	Employee
ha	has executed the same all on the da	ate first above writ	ten.				
М	Meridian Technical Charter High Sci	hool, Inc. SCHOOL	DISTRICT NO.	768 in <u>ADA</u> COUI	NTY(IES), STA	TE OF IDAHO	
			_ C	ERTIFICATED PROFES	SSIONAL EMI	PLOYEE	
			СН	AIRMAN, BOARD OF	TRUSTEES		
			SU	PERINTENDENT OR (CLERK		

June, in the year of	TH	IIS CONTRACT, made this 14th day of August year of 2023, by and between						
District. WITNESSETH: 1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job description as STOR/SUPL/20/08 for a period of 187 days, beginning on the 17th day of August in the year of 2023, and extending to the 30th day of June in the year of 2024, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of six thousand three hundre ninety-five dollars and forty cents (\$ 6,395.40) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be pald in a manner as agreed to between the parties. 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require. 3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idah the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaha code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employ has executed the same all on the date first above written. Meridian Technigal Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.758 in _ADA _COU	("t							
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job description asSTOR/SUPL/20/08								
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job description asSTOR/SUPL/20/08								
description as STOR/SUPL/20/08 for a period of 187 days, beginning on the 17th day of August in the year of 2023, and extending to the 30th day of June in the year of 2024, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of six thousand three hundre ninety-five dollars and forty cents (\$ 6.395.40) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties. 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require. 3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idah the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaha Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employ has executed the same all on the date first above written. Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.758 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDA	W	ITNESSETH:						
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require. 3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idah the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idahs Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employ has executed the same all on the date first above written. Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. & CHOOL DISTRICT NO.758 in _ADA _COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO _CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE _CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	1.	description as STOR/SUPL/20/08 for a period of 187 days, beginning on the 17th day of August in the year of 2023, and extending to the 30th day of June, in the year of 2024, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of six thousand three hundred ninety-five dollars and forty cents (\$ 6,395.40) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be						
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idah the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employ has executed the same all on the date first above written. Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. 8CHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in _ADA _ COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO _ CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE _ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	2.	implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,						
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employ has executed the same all on the date first above written. Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. CHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO — CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE — CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	3.	duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and						
has executed the same all on the date first above written. Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 768 in _ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	4.	incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho						
has executed the same all on the date first above written. Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 768 in _ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES								
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	IN '	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee						
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	has	s executed the same all on the date first above written.						
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	Me	eridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO						
		CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE						
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK		CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES						
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK						

THIS CONTRACT, made thi	s <u>14th</u>	_ day of _	August	γε	ear of <u>2023</u>	3, by and I	oetween
Meridian Technical Cha	arter High School, Inc	Schoo	District No.	768_,	Meridian		, Idaho
("the District"), andGF	REEN, MARY HELEN	_("the Em	ployee"), a ce	rtificated profe	ssional emp	oloyee of the	District.
WITNESSETH:							
1. The District hereby cor	ntracts to hire the Em	ployee to	perform an e	xtra duty assigr	ment as pr	ovided in the	job
description as NHS Ac	dvisor	for a	period of <u>18</u>	7 days, b	eginning on	the	day of
14th	day of _ year of <u>2024</u> , at	August ,	, in the year o	or fixed amour	a extending at of one	thousand dol	lars
(\$ <u>1,000.00</u>) until this C	Contract has been fulf	filled. Said	compensation	on shall be paid	in a manne	r as agreed to	between the
parties.			•				
2. The Employee will, at a	all times faithfully ne	erform all o	of the duties t	hat may be req	uired pursu	ant to the ex	press and
implicit terms hereof,	to the reasonable sat	isfaction o	of the District.	Such extra dut	y assignme	nt shall be rer	ndered at
District premises and s	such other place or pl	laces as the	e District shal	I in good faith r	equire or a	s the interest:	s, needs,
business, or opportuni	ity of the District shal	I require.					
3. The terms of employm	nent of this Contract s	shall remai	in in effect fo	r the period set	forth abov	e and concerr	ns the extra
duty assignment descr	ibed herein. This Con	ntract is se	parate and ap	part from the Er	mployee's r	egular duties	and
underlying contract, in	icluding any category	1, 2, 3, re	newable, or r	etired certified	personnei	contract.	
4. It is understood and ag	greed between the pa	arties that	this Contract	is subject to th	e applicable	e laws of the	State of Idaho,
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights							
incorporated herein an attach to this Contract	nd made a part of thi	this Contract	tne same as act. It is furth	er understood t	that this Co	ntract exclude	es any
expectation of employ	ment beyond the ter	rms given h	nerein and th	e procedural re	quirements	of section 33	3-515A, Idaho
Code.	•						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the				uted in its name	by its prop	er officials and	the Employee
has executed the same al	I on the date first abo	ove writter	١.				
Meridian Technical Chart	er High School, Inc. S	CHOOL DI	STRICT NO. <u>76</u>	8 in <u>ADA</u> CO	DUNTY(IES)	, STATE OF ID	АНО
			CEF	RTIFICATED PRO	FESSIONAL	EMPLOYEE	
			СНА	IRMAN, BOARD	OF TRUSTE	ES	
			CLIDS	ERINTENDENT C	OR CLEBK		
			50Pt	- NIN I ENDENI C	ON CLERK		

THIS CONTRACT, made th	nis14th	day of _	August	y	ear of <u>2023</u>	, by and between
Meridian Technical Ch	narter High School,	Inc. Schoo	l District No.	768_,	Meridian	, Idaho
("the District"), and He	esch, Leah ("the	Employee"),	a certificated	l professional e	employee of the	District.
WITNESSETH:						
1. The District hereby co						
description as <u>STOR</u>						on the he <u>30th</u> day of
	하는 경우의 경기 교통이 되었다.					sand eight hundred
fourteen dollars (\$!						
agreed to between th	e parties.					
2. The Employee will, at	all times, faithfully	perform all c	of the duties t	hat may be red	quired pursuant t	to the express and
implicit terms hereof,					A	
District premises and business, or opportur		•	e District shal	in good faith	require or as the	interests, needs,
The terms of employr duty assignment desc						
underlying contract, i						
4. It is understood and a	agreed hetween the	narties that	this Contract	is subject to th	ne applicable law	s of the State of Idaho
the duly adopted rule		A STATE OF THE STA				
incorporated herein a						
attach to this Contrac						et excludes any ection 33-515A, Idaho
Code.	yment beyond the	terriis giverri	rerein and the	e procedurar re	equil entents of st	section 33-313A, Idano
IN WITNESS WHEREOF th	e District has cause	d this Contra	ct to be execu	ted in its name	by its proper off	icials and the Employee
has executed the same a	ll on the date first a	bove written				
Meridian Technical Char	ter High School, Inc	. SCHOOL DIS	STRICT NO. <u>76</u>	8 in <u>ADA</u> Co	DUNTY(IES), STA	TE OF IDAHO
			CER	TIFICATED PRO	FESSIONAL EMP	LOYEE
			CHAI	RMAN, BOARD	OF TRUSTEES	
			CLIDE	RINTENDENT C	DR CLERK	
		,	30FE	MINICIOLINI	AN CLLINK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this 4th day of August year of _2023, by and between						
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian, Idaho						
("the District"), and PENCE, ANDREW S ("the Employee"), a certificated professional employee of the District.						
WITNESSETH:						
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job						
description as <u>CPG Instructor/SUPL/08/07</u> for a period of <u>187</u> days, beginning on the						
May , in the year of 2024 , at the compensation rate or fixed amount of two thousand five hundred fifty-						
eight dollars and sixteen cents (\$ 2558.16) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.						
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and						
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at						
District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,						
business, or opportunity of the District shall require.						
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra						
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and						
underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.						
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,						
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights						
attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any						
expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho						
Code.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee						
has executed the same all on the date first above written.						
Meridian Technical Chartes High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO						
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE						
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES						
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK						

THIS CONTRACT, made this						
WITNESSETH:						
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 23-24 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of seventy-seven thousand three hundred eighty-three dollars (\$77,383.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September, year of 2023 to August year of 2024, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.						
 Assignment(s): <u>TCHR/LEGMA/06+ Long/18 YRS</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 						
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.						
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.						
Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.						
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.						
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.						
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the						
Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.						
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO						
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL						
HAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES						
JPERINTENDENT OR CLERK						

THIS CONTRACT, made this 4th day of Augus	t year of _	2023 , by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District	No. <u>768</u> , <u>Meridi</u>	<u>ian</u> , Idaho
("the District"), andTAYLOR, BENJAMIN W ("the E	mployee"), a certificated p	professional employee of the
District.		
WITNESSETH:		
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform description as Extra Class for a period of 16th day of August, in the yar of 2024, at the compensation dollars (\$ 7,500.00) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Substituting the parties.	187 days, beginning days, beginning days, and extended amount of	g on the ending to the <u>24st</u> day of seven thousand five hundred
 The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the du implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the Dis District premises and such other place or places as the District business, or opportunity of the District shall require. 	strict. Such extra duty assig	gnment shall be rendered at
 The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effective duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate a underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable 	nd apart from the Employe	ee's regular duties and
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Conthe duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein at Code.	ne policies of the District, ve e as if fully set forth herein further understood that th	which are, by reference, n, and that no property rights his Contract excludes any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be has executed the same all on the date first above written.	executed in its name by its	proper officials and the Employee
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT N	O. <u>768</u> in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY	(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFICATED PROFESSIO	ONAL EMPLOYEE
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TR	USIEES
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLEI	RK
,		

THIS CONTRACT, made this 15th day of year of2022, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian , Idaho
("the District"), and TAYLOR, BENJAMIN W ("the Employee"), a certificated professional employee of the District.
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
description as STOR/SUPL/20/07 for a period of 187 days, beginning on the
14th day of _August, in the year of _2023, and extending to the day of
June, in the year of, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of, is thousand three hundred
ninety-five dollars and forty cents (\$ 6,395.40) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be
paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at
District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,
business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and
underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any
expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho
Code.
code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee
has executed the same all on the date first above written.
has executed the same an on the data more as a second seco
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK
SUPERINTENDENT ON CELLIN

TH	HIS CONTRACT, made this <u>14th</u> day of <u>August</u> year of <u>2023</u> , by and between
_	Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian, Idaho
("	the District"), and TAYLOR, BENJAMIN W ("the Employee"), a certificated professional employee of the District.
۱۸	/ITNESSETH:
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
	description as <u>SUPL/05/04/Yearbook</u> for a period of <u>187</u> days, beginning on the <u>17th</u> day of <u>August</u> , in the year of <u>2023</u> , and extending to the <u>24th</u> day of
	May , in the year of 2024 , at the compensation rate or fixed amount of one thousand five hundred
	twenty-six dollars and eighteen cents (\$ 1,526.18) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be
	paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and
	implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at
	District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,
	business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3.	The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra
	duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and
	underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
Λ	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
4.	the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,
	incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights
	attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any
	expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho
	Code.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee
	s executed the same all on the date first above written.
IIa	s executed the same an on the date instrabove written.
М	eridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of year of, by and between						
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian , Idaho						
("the District"), and Wiese, Kathryn L ("the Employee"), a certificated professional employee of the District.						
WITNESSETH:						
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job						
description as <u>SkillsUSA Support Advisor</u> for a period of <u>187</u> days, beginning on the						
16th day of August, in the year of 2023, and extending to the 24th day of						
May , in the year of 2024 , at the compensation rate or fixed amount of one thousand dollars						
(\$\frac{1,000.00}{2}\) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between						
the parties.						
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and						
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at						
District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,						
business, or opportunity of the District shall require.						
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra						
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and						
underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.						
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,						
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,						
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any						
expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho						
Code.						
code.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee						
has executed the same all on the date first above written.						
has executed the same all on the date hist above written.						
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO						
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE						
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES						
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK						

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of day of year of, by and between								
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian , Idah	0							
("the District"), andBUSHARD, NATHAN A ("the Employee"), a certificated professional employee of the								
District.								
WITNESSETH:								
The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job								
description as <u>Esports/SUPL/12</u> for a period of <u>187</u> days, beginning on the								
day of _August, in the year of _2023, and extending to the24th d								
May, in the year of 2024, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of three thousand four hundred								
eighty-eight dollars and forty cents (\$ 3.488.40) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall l	be							
paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.								
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and	Ł							
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at								
District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,								
business, or opportunity of the District shall require.								
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the ex-	tra							
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying								
contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.								
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of I	daho,							
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,								
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights								
attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any								
expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, lo	laho							
Code.								
	1.1							
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials a	na the							
Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.								
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO								
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE								
CENTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EINT ESTEE								
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES								
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK								

STATE OF IDANO. KENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT	
THIS CONTRACT, made this tay of _June year of _2023, b	y and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768 , Meridian	, Idaho ("the
District"), and <u>BIGGS, SIERRA L</u> ("the Certified Personnel").	
WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the	
<u>23-24</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>187</u> days, and agrees to pay the Ce said services a sum of <u>fifty-eight thousand four hundred twenty-two</u> Dollars (\$ <u>58,422.00</u>), of	
shall be payable on the <u>25</u> day(s) of the months <u>September</u> , year of <u>2023</u> t	
year of, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employ	yees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): and such other duties a	is may be assigned by
the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.	, ,
2. The Coulified Developed agrees to newform all assignments made by the District in assaydance with the	ha highast
The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or	
aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.	
A 11 in the state of the state	afala Chata af Idala
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by	
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
F. A. S. Marketter and C. Marketter and	dan ab all a constitue
Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the Distri- sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.	ict shall constitute
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contra of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the	
Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termi	
of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.	
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall	Il operate or he
construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and	The second secon
the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.	
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of	of a Master Contract
if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendmen	
made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper of	fficials and the
Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.	
AA III T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	OF IDALIO
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE	OF IDAHO
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDATIO! NEINEWABLE CERTIFIED I ERSONNEL CONTRACT	
THIS CONTRACT, made this st day of _June year of _2023, by and between	
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768 , Meridian , Idaho ("the	
District"), andBODELL, JEFFERY W ("the Certified Personnel").	
WITNESSETH:	
 The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the <u>23-24</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>187</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel said services a sum of <u>eighty-one thousand six hundred twenty</u> Dollars (\$ <u>81,620.00</u>), of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the <u>25</u> day(s) of the months <u>September</u> , year of <u>2023</u> to <u>August</u> year of <u>2024</u> , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District. 	
2. Assignment(s):TCHR/LEGMA/07, LONG/3034/32 and such other	
duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.	
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.	
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idah the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.	10,
Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.	
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.	
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.	of
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the	
Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.	
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE	OF	TOAHO!	RENEWABLE	CEPTIFIED	DEDCOMME	CONTRACT
		ユルルルルールしょ	PLEMENVABLE	C-RIII-II-I)	PERSONNEL	LONTDACT

TH	IIS CONTRAC	T, made this	1st	day of <u>June</u>	year of _2023	, by and between
				School District No. 768		
Di	strict"), and _	BUSHARD, NAT	HAN A ("the	e Certified Personnel").		
W	/ITNESSET	гн:				
1.	The District	hereby employs t	the Certified P	ersonnel pursuant to Sectio	n 22 515 Idaha Cada fa	or the duration of the
	23-24	school yea	r, consisting o	f a period of187	days, and agrees to pay t	the Certified Personnel for
	said services	s a sum of <u>fit</u>	fty-seven thou	sand twenty Dollars (\$	57,020.00), of whi	ch 1/12 shall be
	payable on t	the <u>25</u> da	y(s) of the mo	onths <u>September</u>	, year of <u>2023</u> to _	August year of
	<u>2024</u> ii	nclusive, and such	n other monet	ary benefits as accorded to	its certificated employee	es by the District.
2.	Assignment((s): <u>TCHR/F</u>	ROBA/06			and such
	other duties	as may be assign	ned by the Dist	rict for which the Certified	Personnel is properly cer	tified and endorsed.
3	The Certified	Personnel agree	s to perform :	all assignments made by the	District in accordance	the dealers
0.	professional	standards and to	have and mai	intain the legal qualification	s required for certification	on or to teach in the
	aforesaid gra	ades or subjects o	during all time	s that performance is requir	ed hereunder.	on or to teach in the
1	It is understa	224 224 225 2d b	ataaa tla a aa	and a district of the state of		200 100 100
т.	the duly ado	obted rules of the	State Board of	arties that this Contract is su f Education and the policies	of the District which are	aws of the State of Idaho,
	incorporated	herein and mad	e a part of this	s Contract the same as if ful	ly set forth herein.	e, by reference,
		ound for voiding t		de in the written application	n for a position with the	District shall constitute
6.	The District E	Board of Trustees	may terminat	e or reduce the full-time eq	uivalency status of this	contract upon conclusion
	of the schoo	l year stated in Se	ection 1 of this	contract, without owing an	y further compensation	, in the event that the
	of the emplo	ites a reduction in	in hetween th	nt to Section 33-522A, Idah e District and the Certified	o Code, resulting in the t	ermination or reduction
7.	It is mutually	understood and	agreed by and	between the parties that r	othing herein contained	I shall operate or be
				owers, privileges, or duties	of either party hereto, b	y and under the laws of
	the State of I	dano, except as e	expressiy state	d in this Contract.		
8.	The terms of	this Contract sha	all be subject to	o amendment and adjustme	ent to conform to the te	rms of a Master Contract,
				s this Contract, including, b	ut not limited to, amend	ments or modifications
	made pursua	nt to Section 33-	522, Idaho Cod	de.		
IN	WITNESS WH	EREOF the Distri	ct has caused	this Contract to be executed	d in its name by its prop	er officials and the
Cer	tified Personr	nel has executed	the same all o	n the date first above writte	en.	
Me	<u>ridian Techni</u>	cal Charter High	School, Inc. SC	HOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in	ADA COUNTY/IES) ST	ATE OF IDAHO
		1 1	//		COUNTRIES), 31	ALL OF IDAHO
				CERTIFIE	D PERSONNEL	
				CHAIRMA	N, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	

UPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: Renewable Certified Personnel Contract
THIS CONTRACT, made this
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the
2. Assignment(s): and such other duties a
may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

____ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

-	-		-				_	72027	222
5	ΔT	EC) =	TDA	HO:	RENEWARIE	CERTIFIED	PERSONNIEL	CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2023 , by and between Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768 , Meridian , Idaho ("the District"), and DETCHLER, CHERYL D ("the Certified Personnel"). WITNESSETH: 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 23-24 school year, consisting of a period of 197 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of eighty-four thousand six hundred ninety dollars and fifty-nine cents (\$84.690.59.), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September year of 2023 to August year of 2024, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District. 2. Assignment(s): TCHR/LEGMA/07.LONG/2024/20 and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduct
 The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 23-24 school year, consisting of a period of 197 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of eighty-four thousand six hundred ninety dollars and fifty-nine cents (\$84,690.59), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September year of 2023 to August year of 2024, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District. Assignment(s): TCHR/LEGMA/07,LONG/2024/20 and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel. <l< td=""></l<>
 The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 23-24 school year, consisting of a period of 197 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of eighty-four thousand six hundred ninety dollars and fifty-nine cents (\$84,690.59), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September year of 2023 to August year of 2024, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District. Assignment(s): TCHR/LEGMA/07,LONG/2024/20 and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel. <l< td=""></l<>
 duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of
 professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of
 the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of
 sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of
of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of
construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CO	NTRACT, made this	1st	day of <u>June</u>	year of _2023	, by and between
Meridia	n Technical Charter High	School, Inc. Sc	hool District No. 768	, <u>Meridian</u>	, Idaho ("the
District"	, and <u>ERICKSON, DU</u>	ANE E	("the Certi	fied Personnel").	
WITN	ESSETH:				
said : be pa	3-24 school yea services a sum of <u>sever</u> syable on the <u>25</u>	ar, consisting of a nty-nine thousan _ day(s) of the m	sonnel pursuant to Section period of <u>187</u> d d six hundred twenty dolla nonths <u>September</u> y benefits as accorded to i	ays, and agrees to pay (\$_79,620.00_), c , year of _2023	the Certified Personnel for of which <u>1/12</u> shall to <u>August</u> year of
2. Assig	nment(s): <u>TCHR/</u> e District for which the	LEGMA/07 Certified Personi	nel is properly certified and	and such other dendorsed.	duties as may be assigned
profe	ssional standards and t	o have and main	assignments made by the tain the legal qualifications that performance is require	required for certificati	
the c	uly adopted rules of the	State Board of I	ties that this Contract is su Education and the policies Contract the same as if full	of the District which ar	
	material false statement ient ground for voiding		e in the written application	for a position with the	District shall constitute
of th Boar	e school year stated in S d institutes a reduction	ection 1 of this on the control of t	or reduce the full-time eq contract, without owing an t to Section 33-522A, Idaho District and the Certified	y further compensation c Code, resulting in the	n, in the event that the
cons	201. TOTO, TOTO TO UTUS OF INSTALLATION STATES AND TOTO TO THE POST OF THE POST OF THE POST OF THE POST OF THE	of the rights, po	between the parties that newers, privileges, or duties in this Contract.	[10] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1	
if any		e school year as	amendment and adjustme this Contract, including, be e.		
			his Contract to be execute the date first above writte		per officials and the
Meridia	n Technical Charter High	School, Inc. SCh	HOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in	ADA COUNTY(IES), S	STATE OF IDAHO
			CEDTIEIS	ED PERSONNEL	
			CENTIFIE	.D FENSONNEL	
			CHAIRMA	N, BOARD OF TRUSTEE	S.S.

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT
THIS CONTRACT, made this day of _June year of _2023, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian, Idaho ("the
District"), and <u>GRAINGER</u> , JULIE M ("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the
<u>23-24</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>187</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for
said services a sum of <u>sixty-four thousand three hundred sixty-seven dollars</u> (\$ 64,367.00), of which
<u>August</u> year of <u>2024</u> , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees
by the District.
2. Assignment(s): TCHR/PROMA/10 and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the
Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest
professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the
aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute
sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion
of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the
Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction
of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be
construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of
the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract,
if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications
made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
Wether the rest of
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
_ CHARMAN, BOARD OF TROSTEES

_ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: Renewable Certified Personnel Contract	
THIS CONTRACT, made this lst day of _June year of _2023 _, by and between	
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768 , Meridian , Idaho ("the	
District"), and <u>GREEN, MARY HELEN</u> ("the Certified Personnel").	
WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 23-24 school year, consisting of a period of 197 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel said services a sum of eighty-five thousand one hundred ninety dollars and fifty-nine cents (\$ 85,190.59), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September , year of 2023 to August year of 2024 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employe by the District.	
2. Assignment(s):TCHR/LEGMA/07 and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for whi the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.	ch
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.	
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Ida the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.	ho,
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.	9
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.	
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.	of
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modification made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.	
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDANO. RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT
THIS CONTRACT, made this day of _June year of _2023, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian, Idaho ("the
District"), and Grell, Erika ("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:
 The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the <u>23-24</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>187</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>fifty-eight thousand five hundred twenty dollars</u> (\$ 58,520.00), of which <u>1/12</u> shall be
payable on the <u>25</u> day(s) of the months <u>September</u> , year of <u>2023</u> to <u>August</u> year of <u>2024</u> , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
 Assignment(s):TCHR/PROMA/06_ and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

3	TATE OF IDANO. RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT
ТН	IS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of _June year of _2023, by and between
_M	eridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768 , Meridian , Idaho ("the
Dis	strict"), and <u>Heesch, Leah</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
W	TITNESSETH:
1.	The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 23-24 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of sixty-six thousand seventy-one dollars (\$ 66,071.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September , year of 2023 to August year of 2024 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2.	Assignment(s): and such other duties as may be assigned by the
	District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
	The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Cer	tified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
M	eridian Technical Charter, High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

						year of <u>2023</u> Meridian	
						the Administrator").	, Idano
						,	
W۱٦	NESSETH:						
1.	That the District	hereby e	mploys said Ac	lministrator to p	erform the duties	s of Coordinator/CTS A	dmin, ADMN/5 so
						y the District at any tim	
	hereof, provided	d that the	Administrator	is properly certi	fied and endorse	d to perform said duties	for a period of1_
	years (<u>210</u>	mon	ths or days per	year), beginnin	g in the month ar	nd day of <u>July 1</u>	, year of
						of <u>2024</u> , at a b	
						ents (\$_111,129.90_)	
						d by the District to emp	
						n. Said salary shall be pa	
					tne <u>25</u> , inclusiv	day(s) of each month be	eginning in <u>August</u> ,
2.						re. ore recited, the Adminis	trator agrees to
۷.			-			no on <u>July 1</u>	1000
						ne to the best of his/her	
						te of Idaho, the duly add	
	State Board of E	ducation,	and such regu	lations, directive	es and policies as	the Board of Trustees m	ay legally prescribe
	which are, by re	ference, i	ncorporated in	and made a par	t of this agreeme	ent the same as if set for	th herein.
3.	The District shal	I review t	his Contract du	ring the202	3-2024	ear of performance her	eunder to consider
						ract. If the District elect	
						er the Administrator a r	
						the other party by the s	
			e July 1" Tollov	ving the last sch	ool year of emplo	oyment under this Contr	act, of the intent to
4.	discontinue emp		lated and agre	ed by and betw	een the narties h	ereto that nothing herei	in contained shall
٦.	enterpretation of the second differences	ACCOUNTS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA				es, or duties of either pa	
						tated, and that no prope	
	this Contract be				• Maria a transita di Para di	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5.	The terms of thi	s Contrac	shall be subje	ct to amendme	nt and adjustmen	t to conform to the term	ns of any negotiated
	agreement betw	veen the p	arties as long	as those terms o	lo not conflict wit	th the terms of this Con	tract.
N W	ITNESS WHERE	F the Dis	strict has caus	ed this Contrac	t to be executed	I in its name by its pro	oper officials and the
	nistrator has exec					350 1	
Meri	dian Technical Ch	arter High	School, Inc. St	CHOOL DISTRICT		COUNTY(IES), STATE	OF IDAHO
					A		
					HAIRMAN, BO	OARD OF TRUSTEES	
Citra	71 60 VI				UPERINTEND	ENT OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT, made this ______ lst _____ day of _June ______ year of _2023 _, by and between Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768 , Meridian , Idaho ("the District"), and TAYLOR, BENJAMIN W ("the Certified Personnel"). WITNESSETH: 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 23-24 school year, consisting of a period of ______ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>fifty-nine thousand nine hundred twenty-two dollars</u> (\$59,922.00_), of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the _____25 ___day(s) of the months ____September _____, year of __2023 ___to __August _____ year of 2024 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District. and such other duties as may be assigned 2. Assignment(s): TCHR/PROMA/07 by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written. Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: Renewable Certified Personnel Contract	
THIS CONTRACT, made this	
WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 23-24 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personne said services a sum of seventy-six thousand eight hundred eighty-three dollars (\$ 76,883.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September , year of 2023 to August year of 2024 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employ by the District.	
2. Assignment(s): TCHR/LEGMA/06 and such other duties as may be assign by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.	gnec
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.	
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Ide the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.	aho,
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitut sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.	te
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclus of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduct of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.	9
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.	of
 The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modification made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. 	ract, ns
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.	
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

Attes

CT	ATE	OF	TINA	HO.	CATEGORY 2	CENTIFIED	Dencarium	C
3					LATEGORY	(FRTIFIFD	PERSONNEL	(ONTRACT

3	THE OF IDAMO. CATEGORY & CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT
_1	HIS CONTRACT, made this
W	VITNESSETH:
1.	The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 23-24 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of fifty-four thousand five hundred forty-one dollars Dollars (\$ 54.541.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September , year of 2023 to August year of 2024 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2.	Assignment(s): <u>TCHR/PROMA/O3</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5.	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the rtified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
М	eridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
42.2	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
۱tt	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

	CONTRACT, made this 12th day of June year of 2023 , by and between
	<u>Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc.</u> School District No. <u>768</u> , <u>Meridian</u> , Idaho District"), and <u>Randall Yadon</u> ("the Administrator").
,	
W۱٦	TNESSETH:
1.	That the District hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties ofCharter Administrator ADMN/HS
1.	Principal Step 9. Career Enhancement MA20.10+, so designated by the District and to perform such other duties as
	specified by the District at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and
	endorsed to perform said duties for a period of 2 years (210 months or days per year), beginning in
	the month and day of, year of, through the month and day of
	30 , year of 2025 , at a base salary of one hundred thirty thousand three hundred forty-one
	dollars (\$ 130,341.00) per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded
	by the District to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said
	salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of \$ 10,861.75 on the 25 day(s) of
	each month beginning in <u>August</u> , year of <u>2023</u> , to <u>July</u> , year of <u>2024</u> , inclusive.
2.	In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District hereinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to
	assume the duties above recited at <u>Meridian</u> , Idaho on <u>July 1</u> , in
	the year, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as
	directed by the District and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the
	State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe
	which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
3.	The District shall review this Contract during the year of performance hereunder to consider
	employing the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this contract. If the District elects to employ the
	Administrator beyond the last year designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that
	reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date
	this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to
	discontinue employment.
4.	It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall
	operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and
	under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to
	this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated
	agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.
TNI VA	/ITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Admi	nistrator has executed the same all on the date first above written.
<u>Meri</u>	dian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	ADMINISTRATOR
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK